505852971 01/08/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5899908

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА		
		Name	Execution Date
MARC D. FRIEDMAN			10/29/2018
PAVEL KAMAEV			10/31/2018
ALEXANDRA NICKLIN			11/05/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	AVEDRO), INC.	
Street Address:		ES ROAD	
City:	WALTHA	M	
State/Country:	MASSAC	CHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451		
Application Number:	1	6324489	
Property Type		Number	
		552++65	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:	(3	312)913-0002	
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Phone:		12-913-0001	ent via US man.
Email:		ocketing@mbhb.com	
Correspondent Name:		ICDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT	& BERGHOFF LLP
Address Line 1:	30	00 S. WACKER DRIVE	
Address Line 2:	32	2ND FLOOR	
Address Line 4:	С	HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	16-1171-WO-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOEY C. YAO	
SIGNATURE:		/Joey C. Yao/	
DATE SIGNED:		01/08/2020	
Fotal Attachments: 6			
source=16-1171-WO Assig			
ource=16-1171-WO Assig	•	•	

source=16-1171-WO Assignment#page3.tif

source=16-1171-WO Assignment#page4.tif source=16-1171-WO Assignment#page5.tif source=16-1171-WO Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made and/or contributed to the Invention(s) for which the Patent Application(s) listed on SCHEDULE A (attached hereto) has/have been filed; and

WHEREAS, <u>Avedro, Inc.</u> of <u>201 Jones Road, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Patent Application(s) for the Invention(s);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Patent Application(s), and all applications claiming priority on the basis of such Patent Application(s), and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Patent which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Patent which may be granted on the Invention(s) in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the Invention(s) in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States of the united States Patent for the Invention(s) to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Invention(s) in Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEF	EOF, I have hereunto set our hand(s).	
Date	29 02 2018	Signature: Marco Fuedure	_
Dute		Name: Marc D. Friedman	- '
		Address: 50 Woodbine Circle, Needham, MA 02494	

This Assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.

Witness / Witness Witness

Cimpotavio	beganneed
Signature	
Signature	MRDown.
v	
Signature	

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT - Marc D. Friedman

Attorney Docket No.	Patent Application	Filing Date
16-1171-WO	International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/045866	Aug. 8, 2017
17-032-US	U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/868,457	Jan. 11, 2018
17-200-US	U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/901,496	Feb. 21, 2018

SCHEDULE A

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051449 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made and/or contributed to the Invention(s) for which the Patent Application(s) listed on SCHEDULE A (attached hereto) has/have been filed; and

WHEREAS, Avedro, Inc. of 201 Jones Road, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Patent Application(s) for the Invention(s);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Patent Application(s), and all applications claiming priority on the basis of such Patent Application(s), and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Patent which may be granted thereon in any foreign country and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Invention(s) in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the Invention(s) in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention(s) to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Invention(s) in Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEF	REOF, Thave	hereunto set our hand(s).
Date $\frac{0/31}{18}$	Signature:	- Hand
	Name:	Pavel Kamaev
	Address:	99 Burlington Street, Lexington, Massachusetts ()242()

This Assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign note.

Wilness ALISON BERRYMAN	Signature alin M. Sumpnon
Witness Antrania Bacanian	Signature and 5
Witness	Signature

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT -- Pavel Kamaev

SCHEDULE A

Attorney Docket No.	Patent Application	Filing Date
16-1171-WO	International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/045866	Aug. 8, 2017
17-200-US	U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/901,496	Feb. 21, 2018

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051449 FRAME: 0552

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have made and/or contributed to the Invention(s) for which the Patent Application(s) listed on SCHEDULE A (attached hereto) has/have been filed; and

WHEREAS, <u>Avedro, Inc.</u> of <u>201 Jones Road</u>, <u>Waltham</u>, <u>Massachusetts 02451</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Patent Application(s) for the Invention(s);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Patent Application(s), and all applications claiming priority on the basis of such Patent Application(s), and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Patent Application(s), and all applications for Letters Patent which may bereafter be filed for the Invention(s) in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the Invention(s) in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Invention(s) to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Invention(s) in Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s) in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hand(s).

x x	10 o stata
Date 11/5/16	Signature: XX
,	Name: Alexandra Nicklin
	Address: 49 Cedar Street, Unit 3, Cambridge, MA 02140

This Assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then the execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.

Witness Jennifer Jau	Signature	(A)	4d	
Witness	Signature	\cup	° 0/~	
Witness	Signature			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051449 FRAME: 0553

SCHEDULE A

Attorney Docket No. Patent Application		Filing Date
16-1171-WO	International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/045866	Aug. 8, 2017
17-200-US	U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/901,496	Feb. 21, 2018

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051449 FRAME: 0554

RECORDED: 01/08/2020